

Pediatric Lyme Disease Foundation 25th Anniversary Jubilee Gala



Officers Jeanne Egan-Canning President John A. Gridley – DPG

Founder/VP/Treasurer

Mickey Leamey – SDPLG Corresponding Secretary

Board Members Joseph Aiello - DPG Nancy Baxter - SDPLG Rosemarie Cornacchio – PLG Rose Marie Gridley – PFL Grace Woodbury, NY 11797 Law Joanne Mardikos Sean O'Sullivan - DPLG Sandy Nagler - DPLG Eric Paul - PG Doreen Pellittieri - PG Dr. Peter Pellittieri - SDPLG Dr. Bruce Pivetz - PLG Mariana Terranova – PLG Jimmy Yee

Honorary Board Members Theodore Heim - DPLG Keith Cummings - PLG

Deceased Members Kathy Behan-Heim Angie Politano - DPLG and Past President Rich Santer - PLG Joseph Michael Wuest - DPLG October 1, 2024

Dear Kiwanis Family,

We are pleased to outline the details regarding our Pediatric Lyme Disease Emergency Relief Fund Foundation Gala scheduled on Sunday, April 27, 2025 recognizing 25 years of service to our communities! Gala honorees are DPG and Founder/Treasurer John and Past joa9014@nyp.org. First Lady Rose Marie Gridley.

Location: Crest Hollow Country Club

8325 Jericho Turnpike

Cocktail Hour: 12:30 p.m. – 2 p.m. Dinner/Dancing 2 p.m. - 6 p.m.

Dessert Bar/Open Bar:

Seats available at \$125 a person before March 1st and \$135 after that date. We need to give the catering hall an accurate count. Enclosed is our ticket order and sponsorship forms. We will have a special jubilee medallion, stay tuned for further details.

We are seeking baskets for our basket table, if you are able to contribute, please contact Mariana Terranova at mterranova.nycki@gmail.com or 646- 285-3434 for details. If you are from out of town, our participating hotel is Hilton Garden Inn Melville 1575 Round Swamp Road, Plainview (516) 755-5552. Please use "CMTG" code on registration by April 1, 2025. After this date, we need to release our room block.

Thank you for your continued support. We look forward to seeing you there! No child should suffer from this devastating disease! Our mission could not be fulfilled without your support and we are most grateful for your generosity. If you have additional questions, please feel free to reach out to either of us at post2004@att.netor

Sincerely yours,

Joseph Aiello Jeanne M. Egan-Canning Joseph Aiello Jeanne M. Egan-Canning Distinguished Past Gov. Chairperson/President

Chairperson/Board Member Pediatric Lyme Disease Emergency Pediatric Lyme Disease Relief Fund

Foundation

Emergency Relief Fund

Pediatric Lyme Disease Emergency Relief Fund Foundation • PO Box 20153 • Floral Park • New York 11002 Foundation







Pediatric Lyme Disease Foundation 25th Anniversary Jubilee Gala

Location: Crest Hollow Country Club Sunday, April 27, 2025 Ticket Reservation Form

Name of Requestor:	
Number of Tickets/Attendees: <u>OR</u> Number of Tables: Kiwanis Club Affilia	tion (if applicable):
	Kiwanis Division (if applicable):
	Phone Number:
	Email Address:
	Preference of who to sit
with (please indicate):	
Mailing Address:	

The cost per ticket is \$125 a person if you RSVP by Saturday, March 1, 2025. After this date, it will be \$135 a ticket. Tickets will be forwarded to your respective mailing address, if purchased by Friday, April 11th. After that date, you will need to pick up at the door on the day of the event.

Please direct the completed form with enclosed check made payable to "Pediatric Lyme Disease Emergency Relief Fund Foundation" to the attention of:

Joann Mardikos, Board Member/ Ticket Co-Chair 221 Brookfield Avenue Staten Island, NY 10308

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact Joann at 718-490-6052 or joannm56@aol.com or Jeanne Egan-Canning at 516-353-8325 or post2004@att.net or Joe Aiello at 516-828-6304 or joa9014@nyp.org.



Pediatric Lyme Disease Foundation 25th Anniversary Jubilee Gala



Sunday, April 27, 2025

Crest Hollow Country Club

8325 Jericho Turnpike, Woodbury, NY 11797

Sponsorship Form

25th Jubilee Sponsor \$5,000 each (LIMIT OF 2)

Event Sponsor will have their name on a Banner near the stage for the dinner and cocktail party, and commemorative medallion, a table, and full page silver advertisement

Event Sponsor \$3500 each (LIMIT OF 2)

Event Sponsor will have their name on a Banner near the stage for the dinner and cocktail party, and commemorative medallion, a table, and full page advertisement

Photography Sponsor \$2,500 (LIMIT OF 2)

The Photography Sponsor will get their name on the Photo Flap and Sponsor Board and either a table of 10 or a Commemorative Medallion

Table Sponsor \$2,500

A Table Sponsor will get a table of 10 and their name on a sponsor board, commemorative medallion and full page journal ad.

Cocktail Hour \$2,000

The Cocktail Sponsor will be displayed at the Cocktail Party and Sponsor Board and either a table of 10 or a Commemorative Medallion.

Favors \$2,000

The Favors sponsor will have their name displayed on the Sponsor Board and either a table of 10 or a Commemorative Medallion

Centerpieces/Décor \$2,000

The Centerpieces/Décor sponsor will have their name displayed on the Sponsor Board and either a table of 10 or a Commemorative Medallion

Band Sponsor \$2000

A Band Sponsor will get their name on a sponsor board and full page journal ad and either a table of 10 or a Commemorative Medallion.

Supporter \$1500

Two Tickets, a Medallion and have half page in journal.



Pediatric Lyme Disease Foundation 25th Anniversary Jubilee Gala

Name of Sponsor:		
•	cktail Hour - \$2,000 □ Event -\$3500 each avors \$2000 □Table- \$2500 □Band \$200 000 □Supporter \$1500	
Phone Number:Address:	Email :	Mailing

The cost per ticket is \$125 a person if you RSVP by Saturday, March 1, 2025. After this date, it will be \$135 a ticket. Tickets will be forwarded to your respective mailing address, if purchased by Friday, April 11th. After that date, you will need to pick up at the door on the day of the event.

The Pediatric Lyme Disease Emergency Relief Fund is a 501c3 organization. If you have any questions regarding sponsorship, please feel free to contact Sean O'Sullivan, Sponsorship Chair at 917-699-3825 or SOSullivan@Plazaisland.com

All sponsors regardless

of category will have their name displayed on a sponsorship board at the gala.

Please direct the completed form with enclosed check made payable to "Pediatric Lyme Disease Emergency Relief Fund Foundation" to the attention of:

> Joann Mardikos 221 Brookfield Avenue Staten Island, NY 10308



Pediatric Lyme Disease Foundation 25th Anniversary Jubilee Gala



Sunday, April 27, 2025

Crest Hollow Country Club

8325 Jericho Turnpike, Woodbury, NY 11797

Journal Ad Form

Name:	
Ad Journal Rates: □ Back Cover - \$600 □ Silver Page-\$350 □ Insid □ Full Page - \$200 □ Inside Back Cover - \$500 □	
Phone Number:	
Email Address:	
Mailing Address:	-
	_

The Pediatric Lyme Disease Emergency Relief Fund is a 501c3 organization.

Please send camera ready artwork to Grace Law/Jimmy Yee with this form. For questions, email Jimmy Yee at JYeeCPA56@gmail.com /call (917) 578-3890 or Grace Law at GraceLaw1956@gmail.com /(646) 250-8798. The deadline for an ad submission is March 1, 2025.

Make Checks out to Pediatric Lyme Disease.

Please send payment to:

Grace Law/Jimmy Yee

77 Fulton Street Apt 4B New York, NY 10038